Recommending to the VSU Board of Regents the  
Conduct of Rebidding for the Supply, Delivery and  
Installation of Fiber Optic Backbone Cabling for  
MIS in VSU Main and Component Colleges  
(GOODS-21-03) with Total Approved Budget  
for the Contract of Nine Million Two Hundred  
Fifty Thousand Pesos (P9,250,000.00) 

The Board passed 

BOR Resolution No. 170, s. 2020 

A Resolution Approving the BAC Res. No. 108, s. 2020 - Declaring Failure of Bidding 
and Recommending the Conduct of Rebidding for the Supply, Delivery and Installation of Fiber 
Optic Backbone Cabling for MIS in VSU Main and Component Colleges (GOODS-21-03), as